(LE million) 1Q18

Net Debt / Equity* Units 1.11
Total Liabilities Less Cash / Equity Units 2.01
Current Ratio Units  1.03
Net Debt / EbITDA Units 3.92
EbITDA / Finance Cost Units 1.01
Capital Employed  LE million 6,622.7
ROCE * % 13%
ROE Of Gb Auto (Auto And Auto Related) Towards Group Pre Forex ^ % -8%
* Net Debt for segments = (short term debt + long term debt + due to related parties - inter-segment ) - Cash and cash equivalents including due from related parties - inter-segment
 Capital employed for segments = (property, plant and equipment + Intangible assets and goodwill + Investment property + inventories + Trade receivables + Debtors and other debit balance) -

(Trade payables + Other current liabilities)
* ROCE for segments = EBIT of A&AR 1Q18 / capital employed in 1Q18
^ RoE of GB Auto (Auto and auto related) towards Group pre FOREX = (Net profit / (loss) after NCI - FOREX) / Total shareholders' equity before NCI

Table 6: Segregated Income Statement by Segment

1Q18

(LE million)
GB Auto

(Auto & Auto Related)
GB Capital

(Financing Business)
Elimination GB Auto Consolidation

Revenues  3,792.1  968.7  -  4,760.8
Inter-Segment Revenues  220.1  48.6  -268.7  -
Total Revenues  4,012.2  1,017.3  -268.7  4,760.8
Cost Of Sales  -3,302.9  -750.2 -  -4,053.2
Inter-Segment Cost Of Sales  -220.6  -55.0  275.6  -
Cost Of Sales  -3,523.5  -805.3  275.6  -4,053.2
Gross Profit  488.7  212.0  6.9  707.6
General, Selling And Administrative Expenses -349.9  -87.5  39.5 -397.9
Other Operating Income  39.3  5.4  -13.5  31.2
Provisions (Net) 29.6  -10.2  - 19.4
Operating Profit  207.7  119.7  32.9 360.3
Finance Cost / Income -249.1  -0.5  -32.8 -282.4
Forex  2.3  -1.4  -  0.9
Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax  -39.1  117.9 -  78.8
Income Tax  1.9  -18.5  -  -16.7
Net Profit / (Loss) After Tax And Before NCI  -37.3  99.3 -  62.1
NCI  17.1  12.5  -1.0  28.6
Net Profit / (Loss) After NCI  -54.4  86.8  1.0  33.5
Eliminations of inter-segment items compose of trading of Auto and Auto related, Leased items as well as reclassification between cost of sales and finance cost for consistent application of con-

solidation procedure of the group
 Historical data for GB Auto Group's segregated financials can be downloaded at ir.ghabbourauto.com/fundamentals

5
1Q18 Earnings Release

GB Auto (AUTO.CA)
Earnings Release: 1Q18

Table 7: Segregated Balance Sheet by Segment

As of 31 March 2018

(LE million)
GB Auto

(Auto & Auto Related)
GB Capital

(Financing Business)